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The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of
Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes,
numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of
the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may
transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

ﬂ: The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
23 These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past

experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's
Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.

2: These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will
transfer to other institutions.

:;: These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools
do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students
will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.

23 The designation “UALD” (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will
be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be
used to meet degree requirements.

23 Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one
number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.

2: Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with
a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.

23 Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude
other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general
education requirements.

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.
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Course Prefix
ART
BIO
BIO
CMS
ECO
GEO
HUM
MAT
MAT
ORI
PED
REA

Course #
135
127
128
205
254
206
103
137
165
100
253
132

Course Title

Introduction to Art

General Biology

General Biology

Public Speaking

Intro to Economics

World Geography
Hum/African American
Pre-Cal Algebra

Pre-Cal Trig

Orientation

First Aid/Cpr/Care of Injury
College Read Enhancement III

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix

 ART
' BIOL
' BIOL
COMM
' ECON
'ESCI
' GEN
'MATH
'MATH
| GEN
HMSE
EDUC

Course #
1XXX
1110
1120
2381
2XXX
1301
1XXX
1710
1720
1XXX
2102
1XXX

Course Title

\Introduction to Art
‘General Biology I
\General Biology II

‘Oral Communication
‘Intro to Economics
‘Survey of World Regions
‘ Hum/African American

\ College Algebra

‘ Trigonometry

\ Orientation
First Aid and CPR
\College Read Enhancement III

Credit Given
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General Ed. Category

Gen Ed Natural Science
Gen Ed Natural Science
Gen Ed Oral Communication
Gen Ed Social/Behavioral Sc
Gen Ed Social/Behavioral Sc
Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art
Gen Ed Mathematics

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



