Transfer Equivalency Table

Sunday, June 14, 2020



The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

- The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
- These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.
- These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will transfer to other institutions.
- These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.
- The designation "UALD" (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.
- Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.
- Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.
- Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general education requirements.

Transfer Equivalency Table

From: Al	rom: Alabama State University			To: University of Memphis				
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
ART	135	Introduction to Art	ART	1XXX	Introduction to Art	3		
BIO	127	General Biology	BIOL	1110	General Biology I	3	Gen Ed Natural Science	
BIO	128	General Biology	BIOL	1120	General Biology II	3	Gen Ed Natural Science	
CMS	205	Public Speaking	COMM	2381	Oral Communication	3	Gen Ed Oral Communication	
ECO	254	Intro to Economics	ECON	2XXX	Intro to Economics	3	Gen Ed Social/Behavioral Sc	
GEO	206	World Geography	ESCI	1301	Survey of World Regions	3	Gen Ed Social/Behavioral Sc	
HUM	103	Hum/African American	GEN	1XXX	Hum/African American	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art	
MAT	137	Pre-Cal Algebra	MATH	1710	College Algebra	3	Gen Ed Mathematics	
MAT	165	Pre-Cal Trig	MATH	1720	Trigonometry	5		
ORI	100	Orientation	GEN	1XXX	Orientation	1		
PED	253	First Aid/Cpr/Care of Injury	HMSE	2102	First Aid and CPR	3		
REA	132	College Read Enhancement III	EDUC	1XXX	College Read Enhancement III	3		